OP \$65.00 88302485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM605605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noyes Air Conditioning, Inc.		11/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAC Mechanical Services, LLC
Street Address:	16761 OAKMONT AVENUE
City:	Gaithersburg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20877
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88302485	NAC MECHANICAL SERVICES
Serial Number:	88302489	NAC MECHANICAL SERVICES BUILDING EFFICIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039151187

Email: ealpert@lewisringelman.com

Correspondent Name: Eric P. Alpert

Address Line 1: 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric P. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/Eric P. Alpert/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=1.1.1.2.26_NAC_LLC Conversion_MD#page1.tif source=1.1.1.2.26_NAC_LLC Conversion_MD#page2.tif source=1.1.1.2.26_NAC_LLC Conversion_MD#page3.tif source=1.1.1.2.26_NAC_LLC Conversion_MD#page4.tif source=1.1.1.2.24_NAC_LLC Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0528 source=1.1.1.2.24_NAC_LLC Conversion#page2.tif source=1.1.1.2.24_NAC_LLC Conversion#page3.tif source=1.1.1.2.24_NAC_LLC Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0529

STATE OF MARYLAND

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to and in accordance with Section 3-903 of the Code of Maryland Corporations and Associations, Noyes Air Conditioning, Inc., a Maryland corporation, files these Articles of Conversion to convert to NAC Mechanical Services, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company.

- I. Name of the corporation: Noyes Air Conditioning, Inc.
- Date of filing of its original articles of incorporation: December 27, 2011.
- 3. Name of entity to which the corporation will be converted: NAC Mechanical Services, LLC.
 - Place of organization: Maryland.
- 5. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>: The conversion has been approved in accordance with Md. Code, Corp. & Ass'ns § 3-903(c).
- 6. <u>Manner of conversion</u>: All outstanding shares of Noyes Air Conditioning, Inc. shall be converted automatically into membership interests of NAC Mechanical Services, LLC, on a one-to-one basis.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of November, 2019, under oath and penalties of perjury.

Name: Scott Wulinsky

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary, Treasurer

Name Jason Richardson Title: Vice President

CUST ID:0003780414 WORK ORDER:0004996991 DATE:11-04-2019 12:50 PM AMT. PAID:\$885.00 MY NOV -1 P 1: 21

STATE OF MARYZAND
——————————————————————————————————————
I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the
page document on file in this of fice. DATED:
STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION
BY:, Custodian
This stamp replaces our previous ertification system. Effective: 6/95

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, with the intention of creating a Maryland Limited Liability Company files the following Articles of Organization: NAC Mechanical Services, LLC (1) The name of the Limited Liability Company is: (2) The purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is filed is as follows: Any purpose for which limited liability companies may be formed in Maryland. (3) The address of the Limited Liability Company in Maryland is 16761 OAKMONT AVENUE, GAITHERSBURG MD 20877-4111 The resident agent of the Limited Liability Company in Maryland is _ The Corporation Trust Incorporated whose address is ______ 2405 York Road, Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium MD 21093 Signature of Resident Agent Lee Fanyo Rose Song, Assistant Secretary Signature(s) of Authorized Person(s) Filing party's return address: (7) 1801 California Street, Suite 3400 Denver, Colorado 80202 CUST ID:0003780414 WORK ORDER:0004996991 DATE: 11-04-2019 12:50 PM AMT. PAID:\$885.00 D IONE MARYLAND 21201-2395

	STATE OF MARYLAND
I hereby certify that	thin is in
	Le in this office.DATED: ARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT: AND TAXATION
	our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95
	Statistication system. Effective: 6/95

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 10/28/2020